"	Ď	V	7	,

101164535

Attorney Docket No. USFT61169

			01164535 —————		
FOI	RM PTO-1595	MR1) RECURI	PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
ح کی To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party{ies}: Karl Metzger Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PARMALEE INDUSTRIES, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 8101 Lenexa Drive		
3.	Nature of Conve	yance:	City: Lenexa		
_	Assignment	□ Merger	State: Kansas		
0	Security Agreeme	nt 🗆 Change of Name	Zip: 66285		
x Other:_record to correct assignor's name previously recorded on Reel/Frame 9446/0274			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
	Execution Date:	August 21, 1998			
4.	Application numb	per(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Applic	cation No.(s): 29/093,045	B. Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No					
5.		ss of party to whom corresponder ment should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name:	William B. Kircher			
	Internal Address:	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	Street Address:	1200 Main Street	⊠ Enclosed		
	City:	Kansas City	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	State:	Missouri			
	Zip:	64105-2118	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Name of person	signing William B. Kircher	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _5_					
		BA-T I	recorded with remitted cover shoot information to:		

10/06/1999 DNGUYEN 00000305 29093045

0659060.01

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 010286 FRAME: 0250**

Attorney Docket No. USFT.61169

SHEET

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FORM PTO-1595 9-2-98 100829136

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Karl Metzger Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: □ Execution Date: August 21, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: U.S. Safety Figuration Internal Address: 8101 Lenexa Drive Street Address: City: Lenexa State: Kansas Zip: 66285 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s):	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s):				
Additional nu	mbers attached? □ Yes ፡፡፡ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William B. Kircher	Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
State: Missouri Zip. 64105-2118	Deposit Account No.: 19-2112 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. William B. Kircher	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
Name of person signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/15/1996 JUNTKINS 0 01 FC:581

WHEREAS, I, Karl Metzger, of ______, in the County of Johnson,

and State of Kansas have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design for

a PROTECTIVE COVER FOR RESPIRATOR FILTER for which I am about to make application

for Design Letters Patent of the United States; and

to be obtained therefor:

WHEREAS, Parmalee Industries, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 8101 Lenexa Drive, Lenexa, Kansas, 66285, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and in the Design Letters Patent

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Karl Metzger, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Parmalee Industries, Inc. my full and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor, the said invention, application and Design Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Parmalee Industries, Inc. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and/or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Karl Metzger 3-21-98

0473870.01

REEL: 010286 FRAME: 0252

STATE OF

: SS

COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Karl Metzger, to me personally known, who duly acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on this 2 La day of Ougust, 1998

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

12/28/98

- 2 -0473870.01

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

PATENT REEL: 010286 FRAME: 0253